	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nobuhiro USUI Takeo KITAYAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger Other Merger Execution Date: February 28, 2001	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited</u> Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-shome Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli- A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5/08/2001 LMUELLER 00000171 09843780 FC:581 40.00 0F 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing iny a true copy of the original document. Kendrew H. Colton Name of Person Signing Registration No. 30,368 Total number of pages including	formation is true and correct and any attached copy

UI	Г	ale	911U	5 04	1	laue	71110		3
۷	Və	sh	ing	toi	ı,	D.C	. 20	23	1

PATENT REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0561 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt 278066 558985

NI# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Nobuhiro USUI	(4)		
	(2) Takeo KITAYAMA	(5)		
	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2		

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT NAME(S) OF	Sumi	tomo Chemical	Company, L	imited		
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	0f 5-	-33, Kitahama	4-shome, C	huo-ku, O	saka, Japan	
U.S.C. 100. in th	ne inventio	SSIGNEE") the entire n and all applications atents, known as	e right, title and inte including any and	rest for the Uni all divisions, co	ted States of America as defined in 3 ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues	5 ;
TITLE OF INVENTION	FOAMED	THERMOPLASTIC	RESIN MOLDING	AND PROCES	S FOR PRODUCING THE SAME]
	for which	the undersigned exe	cuted an applicatio	n for Letters Pa	atent of the United States of America.	
$\frac{\text{NOTE}}{(\text{Complete})} \rightarrow \rightarrow$	(A) <u>x</u> e	ven date herewith				
line A, B and/or C)	(B) o			C 11		
	(C)ir	n U.S. Appln. No.		filed _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
assions and lea	als represe	ntatives; the undersig	authorize(s) and re the said ASSIGNE gned agree(s) that	quest(s) the Un E, for its intere the attorney of	ited States Commissioner of Patents st as ASSIGNEE, its successors, record in said application shall	
	AND the	said ASSIGNEE; undersigned hereby a	agree(s) to testify a	nd execute any	papers for ASSIGNEE, its	
successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.						
NOTE	The unde	rsigned hereby autho	rize(s) Pillsbury M dification necessary	adison & Sutro or desirable fo	, Intellectual Property Group, of the or recordation of this document.	
		•				

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1)	Volution Usin	Fabruary 28, 2001	Joshitaka Kabayashi
Name:	Nobuhiro USUI	Ø	ų v
2)	Takeo Kilayana	February 28,200/	Jeshitaka Kelayashi
Name:	Takeo KITAYAMA ()		U d
3)			
Name:			
4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:			
5)			·
Name:			
IF ADD	ITIONAL INVENTORS, check box and co	ntinue on page 2.	

PATENT PAT-114 11/97 REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 04/30/2001